City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 23-0624 Version: 1 Name: City Attorney Employment Agreement

Type:CC- ReportStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:8/2/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/22/2023Final action:8/22/2023

Title: REPORT - APPOINTMENT OF CITY ATTORNEY, APPROVAL OF CITY ATTORNEY EMPLOYMENT

AGREEMENT AND INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE SETTING CITY ATTORNEY SALARY

BACKGROUND: After a nationwide recruitment, selection process and candidate interviews, the City Council intends to appoint Teresa Stricker as the City Attorney. Council reached satisfactory terms and conditions for an employment contract.

The City Charter requires that the compensation for the salary of the City Attorney be established by ordinance. The Council will also introduce an ordinance establishing the salary of the City Attorney

subject to the terms of the Employment Agreement.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the Council, by resolution, appoint Teresa Stricker to the position of City Attorney and approve the Employment Agreement - City Attorney. It is further recommended that the Council introduce an ordinance for first reading only, waiving full reading of the text, establishing the salary of the City Attorney in the amount of \$24,500 per month or \$294,000

annually effective November 6, 2023.

Sponsors: Human Resources

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Ordinance, 5. Presentation, 6. Revised Presentation

(Uploaded 08-22-2023), 7. Exhibit A - Revised (Uploaded 08-22-2023)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2023	1	City Council	to waive reading of the text and adopt	Pass
8/22/2023	1	City Council	to waive reading of the text and introduce	Pass